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RéfÊ:ÊLTLT 
IndÊ:Ê05 
DateÊ:Ê04/23 

RueÊdeÊl’industrieÊ-ÊZ.I.ÊLaÊChaudanneÊ-ÊCS90039ÊALBENSÊ-Ê73410ÊENTRELACSÊ-ÊFrance 
TélÊ:Ê+33Ê(0)4Ê79Ê63Ê86Ê20ÊÊ-ÊÊFaxÊ:Ê+33Ê(0)4Ê79Ê63Ê12Ê21ÊÊ-ÊÊE-mailÊ:Êadg@adgvalve.com 

LesÊinformationsÊcontenuesÊdansÊcetteÊficheÊproduitÊsontÊdonnéesÊàÊtitreÊindicatifÊetÊsousÊréserveÊdeÊmodificationsÊéventuellesÊsansÊpréavis. 

FicheÊproduit 

RéfÊ:ÊLTLT 

RACCORDÊAÊTRESÊLARGES 
TOLERANCES 

MANCHONÊLONG 

A඘඘ඔඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖ 

S඘඲උඑඎඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖඛÊඕඉගඑනකඍඛ 

C඗ඖඎ඗කඕඑග඲ÊඉඝචÊඖ඗කඕඍඛÊඍගÊඉඏක඲ඕඍඖගඛ 

S඘඲උඑඎඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖඛÊගඍඋඐඖඑ඙ඝඍඛ 

Dඍඛඋකඑ඘ගඑ඗ඖ 
· GrâceÊàÊsonÊmanchonÊlong,ÊleÊraccordÊLTLTÊestÊunÊsystèmeÊdeÊjonctionÊàÊtrèsÊ

largesÊtolérancesÊadaptéÊàÊlaÊréparationÊdeÊtousÊtypesÊdeÊcanalisationsÊrigides. 
 
· SesÊlargesÊplagesÊdeÊtoléranceÊpermettentÊ: 
 -Ê LeÊraccordementÊsymétriqueÊouÊdissymétriqueÊdesÊtuyauteriesÊdeÊÊ
  diamètresÊetÊmatériauxÊdifférentsÊ(AcierÊ-ÊFonteÊductileÊ-ÊFonteÊgriseÊ-Ê
  PVCÊ-ÊAmianteÊCiment). 
 -Ê DeÊréduireÊleÊniveauÊdesÊstocksÊetÊd’enÊaméliorerÊlaÊgestion. 
 
LeÊraccordÊLTLTÊestÊlivréÊpré-assemblé,ÊilÊs’installeÊsurÊlaÊconduiteÊsansÊavoirÊàÊ
démonterÊlesÊdifférentsÊcomposantsÊetÊsansÊoutillageÊspécifique.  

· JonctionÊetÊmaintenanceÊdesÊréseauxÊd’adductionÊetÊdeÊdistributionÊd’eauÊpotable. 
· Irrigation. 
· EquipementÊhydraulique. 

Dඍඛඋකඑ඘ගඑ඗ඖ Mඉගඑනකඍඛ 

Manchon FonteÊDuctileÊGGG40 

ContreÊbride FonteÊDuctileÊGGG40 

Revêtement 
EpoxyÊpoudreÊResicoatÊ 
RTÊ9000ÊR4ÊBLUEÊRALÊ5015.Ê 
ÉpaisseurÊmin.Ê250Êmicrons 

JointÊd’étanchéité EPDMÊEP70 

Boulonnerie AcierÊclÊ8.8ÊrevêtementÊGEOMET 
500grB 

N඗කඕඍඛ 

ENÊ1563 

ENÊ1563 

DINÊ30Ê677 

EN681-1 

DIN603 

· SelonÊENÊ14525 
· CertificationÊENÊISOÊ9001Ê:Ê2000 
· AttestationÊdeÊconformitéÊsanitaireÊproduitÊn°Ê23ÊACCÊLYÊ142 
· AttestationÊdeÊcompatibilitéÊPVCÊbi-orientéÊMOLECORÊenÊdateÊduÊ27ÊjuilletÊ2012 

· PressionÊMaximaleÊdeÊServiceÊ:Ê16ÊBar 
· PressionÊMaximaleÊd’EpreuveÊ:ÊÊ24ÊBar 
· DéviationÊangulaireÊ:Ê+ÊouÊ-Ê6° 
· ToléranceÊ:Ê 24mmÊLTLT-6040ÊàÊLTLT-6067 
·    31mmÊLTLT-6082ÊàÊLTLT-6180  
   41mmÊLTLT-6210ÊàÊLTLT-6325 
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RECOMMANDATIONSÊ:ÊLesÊavisÊetÊconseils,ÊlesÊindicationsÊtechniques,ÊlesÊoffresÊqueÊnousÊpouvonsÊêtreÊamenésÊàÊdonnerÊouÊàÊfaireÊn’impliquentÊ
deÊnotreÊpartÊaucuneÊgarantie.ÊIlÊn’estÊpasÊdeÊnotreÊressortÊd’apprécierÊlesÊcahiersÊdesÊchargesÊouÊdescriptifsÊfournis.Ê 
IlÊappartientÊauÊclientÊdeÊvérifierÊl’adéquationÊentreÊleÊchoixÊduÊmatérielÊetÊlesÊconditionsÊréellesÊd’utilisation.Ê 
LorsÊdeÊvosÊachats,ÊvérifierÊqueÊlaÊprésenteÊficheÊproduitÊestÊbienÊlaÊplusÊrécente. 
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Cඉකඉඋග඲කඑඛගඑ඙ඝඍඛÊඌඑඕඍඖඛඑ඗ඖඖඍඔඔඍඛ 

R඲ඎ඲කඍඖඋඍ 
ADG 

P඗එඌඛ 
(Kඏ) 

LTLT-6040 3.5 

LTLT-6054 4.8 

LTLT-6067 5.0 

LTLT-6210 19.2 

LTLT-6246 21.6 

LTLT-6270 24.3 

T඗ඔ඲කඉඖඋඍÊ 
ඕඑඖඑ-ඕඉචඑ 

40-63 

54-77 

67-90 

210-250 

246-286 

270-310 

B඗ඝඔ඗ඖඛ 
ØÊචÊL 

M12 x 190 

M12 x 190 

M12 x 190 

M12 x 300 

M12 x 300  

M12 x 300 

NඊකඍÊඌඍÊ 
ඊ඗ඝඔ඗ඖඛ 

(ඕඕ) 
2 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

A 
(ඕඕ) 

156 

170 

184 

369 

408 

432 

B 
(ඕඕ) 

184 

184 

184 

277 

277 

277 

LTLT-6082 82-112 M12 x 250 4 208 223 6.9 

LTLT-6105 105-135 M12 x 250 4 230 223 7.8 

LTLT-6125 125-155 M12 x 250 4 250 223 8.5 

LTLT-6140 140-170 M12 x 250 4 265 223 9.1 

LTLT-6159 159-189 M12 x 250 4 286 223 10.9 

LTLT-6180 180-210 M12 x 250 4 307 223 11.8 

LTLT-6295 295-335 M12 x 300  6 457 277 25.5 

LTLT-6325 325-365 M12 x 300   6 487 277 26.8 

H 
(ඕඕ) 

120 

120 

120 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

M඗ඖගඉඏඍ 
· LeÊraccordÊLTLTÊneÊreprendÊpasÊlesÊeffortsÊaxiauxÊdesÊtuyauteries. 
· CoupleÊdeÊserrageÊ55-65ÊNm 


